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Members of Plans 2 & 3



What is DRS?

II. State of Washington’s
Deferred Compensation Program

I. 8 retirement systems
• 15 separate plans
• 1300 public employers

Agency administers



What is DRS?

Benefits in case of:
• Retirement
• Death
• Disability

Retirement Specialists



www.drs.wa.gov



www.drs.wa.gov/webinars



Objective:

To increase 

awareness of your state 

retirement benefits to 

promote better 

retirement planning.



Retirement savings program

What is DCP?

457(b) Plan

Save more with DCP



Plan 3
Defined Contribution

What isn’t DCP?

Other employer plans

Save more with DCP



Save more with DCP

What are my sources of retirement income?

State 
Retirement

Social Security

Personal
SavingsDCP



Save more with DCP

DCP is smart!

• Low administrative & investment fees
No sales commissions
No transaction fees

• Immediate tax savings



Save more with DCP

DCP is smart!

$38,000
-2,400

$35,600

Taxable Income

Annual Contribution
Taxable Income

25% 15%



Save more with DCP

DCP is smart!

• Low administrative & investment fees
No sales commissions
No transaction fees

• Immediate tax savings
• No early withdrawal penalty!
• Saver’s tax credit (IRS form 8880)



Save more with DCP

DCP is easy!

• Complete an enrollment form



360.664.7111 
888.327.5596 

Save more with DCP

Request the DCP Enrollment Guide

www.drs.wa.gov/DCP



Save more with DCP



Save more with DCP



Save more with DCP



DCP is easy!
• Complete a Enrollment Form

Save more with DCP

888.327.5596



Contact DCP24 hours 7 days

Voice Automated

888.327.5596

Access and manage your account

Website

www.drs.wa.gov/dcp



www.drs.wa.gov/DCP

Save more with DCP



Account access

www.drs.wa.gov



Save more with DCP

Deferred Compensation



Save more with DCP

DCP is easy!
• Complete a Participation Agreement
• Automatic paycheck deduction
• You decide how much!

 Minimum contribution $30 or 1% per month
 Maximum contribution $18,500 for 2018
 Catch-up options

• Portable
• Investment program



Save more with DCP

• Savings Pool

• Washington State Bond Fund 

• Socially Responsible Balanced Fund

• U.S. Large Cap Equity Index Fund

• Global Equity Index Fund

• U.S. Small Cap Value Equity Index 
Fund

• Emerging Market Equity Index Fund

Less risk/return

More risk/return

Build & Monitor



Save more with DCP

One-step Investing

Thirteen professionally 
managed funds

• Automatically diversifies
• Automatically adjusts
• Automatically rebalances

Retirement Strategy Funds

2060 2030
2055 2025
2050 2020
2045 2015
2040 2010
2035 2005

Maturity Fund



Save more with DCP

DCP distribution FAQ’s

So when can 
I make a 

withdrawal?

At 
separation 

or 
retirement



Save more with DCP

DCP distribution FAQ’s

What are 
my 

withdrawal 
options?

Or you could 
choose a 

flexible partial 
lump-sum 

whenever you 
need it!



Save more with DCP

DCP distribution FAQ’s

Will my 
withdrawals 

be taxed?

Yes, they will 
be taxed 

as ordinary 
income



401(a)

 Plan funding

 Benefit calculation

 Eligibility requirements

 Additional features



 Percentage of 
earnable 
compensation

 Can withdraw at 
separation

 Not Matching

 Cannot withdraw  at 
separation

 Not credited to  your 
account

Employer Employee

Plan 2 
Contributions



Plan 2 
Contributions

Employer

Defined Benefit

WSIB – 2%

Employee



Plan 3 
Contributions

Employer Employee

Defined Benefit

WSIB – 1%

Defined Contribution

Contributions Investments



WSIB
Investment Program

TAP Fund
Total Allocation Portfolio

OR Self-Directed
Investment Program

Build & Monitor
Your own portfolio 

OR

One Step Investing 
Retirement Strategy Funds 

Plan 3 investment programs

Empower RetirementTM



How much will I get?

1%
or
2%

Average Final 
Compensation

(AFC/FAS)

Monthly Lifetime Benefit

Service
Credit
Years
(SCY)

Service 
Credit 
Years
(SCY



How do I 
earn Service 

Credit?

Monthly rate based 
on hours paid

One Full Service Credit 
max per month

1 SC
90+ hours

.50 SC
70-89 hours

.25 SC
1-69 hours

Effective September 1, 1991



Service Credit – Other Options

Interruptive
Military Service

Restore Withdrawn
Contributions

Temporary
Duty Disability

Authorized Unpaid
Leave of Absence



1%
or
2%

Service
Credit
Years
(SCY)

Monthly Lifetime Benefit

Average Final 
Compensation

(AFC/FAS)

How much will I get?



1%
or
2%

Service
Credit
Years
(SCY)

Monthly Lifetime Benefit

Average Final 
Compensation

(AFC/FAS)

How much will I get?



Average Final Compensation

Highest Paid 60 Consecutive Months

$240,000 gross income ÷ 60 = $4,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

AFC



Plan 2 defined benefit

2% 25 SCY $4,000 
AFC/FAS

$2,000 Lifetime Benefit

How much will I get?



Plan 3 defined benefit

1% 25 SCY $4,000 
AFC

$1,000 Lifetime Benefit

How much will I get?



$157,500

Plan 3 defined contribution

5% or $200 
per month

7% Average 
Rate of 
Return

Tap Fund Annuity - $1,022

The above example is for illustrative purposes only and does not reflect an actual account.   
The performance in your account may be higher or lower.

Lump 
Sum

Direct 
Rollover

Scheduled 
Payments Annuity

How much will I get?



Plan 3 total monthly benefit

Defined Benefit - $1,000

Tap Fund Annuity - $1,022

$2,022

How much will I get?



When can I retire?

Age 53 ____ SC Years
Full Benefit

Age 50 ____ SC Years
Reduced Benefit

5

20



Public Safety Officers’
Tax Savings on Health Insurance Premiums

What is it?
• Exclude up to $3,000

 Gross taxable income
 Each year

• Qualified premiums
 Health
 Accident
 Long-term care

How do I qualify?
• Public Safety retiree

 Normal age
 Disability

• Submit election form to DRS
• Premiums deducted from 
pension by DRS

Pension Protection Act of 2006





When can I retire?

Age 65 ______ SC Years
Full Benefit

Age 55 ______ SC Years
Reduced Benefit

Age 62 ____ SC Years

5/10

20/10

30
Full Benefit – 2008 ERF’s (04/30/13)



Early Retirement Factors (ERF’s): PERS, SERS, TRS

Retirement 
Age

At least 
10/20 SCY

30+ SCY
3% ERF 2008 ERF 5% ERF*

55
58
60
62
64

Early Retirement with 30+ SCY



Early Retirement Factors (ERF’s): PERS, SERS, TRS

Retirement 
Age

At least 
10/20 SCY

30+ SCY
3% ERF 2008 ERF 5% ERF*

55 0.386
58 0.507
60 0.611
62 0.741
64 0.903

Early Retirement with 30+ SCY



Early Retirement Factors (ERF’s): PERS, SERS, TRS

Retirement 
Age

At least 
10/20 SCY

30+ SCY
3% ERF 2008 ERF 5% ERF*

55 0.386 0.70
58 0.507 0.79
60 0.611 0.85
62 0.741 0.91
64 0.903 0.97

Early Retirement with 30+ SCY



Early Retirement Factors (ERF’s): PERS, SERS, TRS

Retirement 
Age

At least 
10/20 SCY

30+ SCY
3% ERF 2008 ERF 5% ERF*

55 0.386 0.70 0.80
58 0.507 0.79 0.89
60 0.611 0.85 0.95
62 0.741 0.91 1.00
64 0.903 0.97 1.00

Early Retirement with 30+ SCY



Early Retirement Factors (ERF’s): PERS, SERS, TRS

Retirement 
Age

At least 
10/20 SCY

30+ SCY
3% ERF 2008 ERF 5% ERF*

55 0.386 0.70 0.80 0.50
58 0.507 0.79 0.89 0.65
60 0.611 0.85 0.95 0.75
62 0.741 0.91 1.00 0.85
64 0.903 0.97 1.00 0.95

Early Retirement with 30+ SCY

*If joined membership on or after May 1, 2013







Get Email/Text Updates
You can receive updates whenever something 
has changed on our website.  Sign up now!



Separate from service – plan 3

• Defer defined benefit
• Benefit indexing

 20 SCY



Separate from service – plan 2

Leave contributions
• Retain Service Credit
• Defer Benefit

 Vested?



Separate from service – LEOFF 2

• 10+ SCY = 150%

• 20+ SCY = Indexing 



COLA
• Cost-of-Living Adjustment

 Effective July 1 of every year

 Maximum increase of 3%
o Based upon CPI-Seattle/Tacoma/Bremerton

o Banking

 Retired for 12 months

Year 1    5%

COLA  - 3%

Banked  2%

Year 2    2%

Bank  + 1%

COLA    3%

Effective Retirement Date?
1st



www.drs.wa.gov





Option 1

Benefit Option Selection

Option 2

Option 3

Option 4

100%

50%

66.67%

Permanent

Retiree Beneficiaries
No Reduction Account 

Balance
Prorated 
Payment/

Largest Reduction

Survivor

Smallest Reduction

Split the difference



• Pop-up Provision
Remove Non-Spouse
Deceased survivor
 Can’t select new

• Return to Membership
Retire again

Benefit Option Changes

Option 2, 3 or 4Option 1

• Marriage after 
retirement

• Change beneficiary 
anytime



Can I 
retire?

Purchase service credit program



Can I 
retire?

Purchase service credit program



Purchase service credit program

DCP



65 years of age $4,000 AFC       25 SCY

Normal Benefit:
2% x 25 (SCY) x $4,000 = $2,000.00

Additional Benefit:
2% x 5 (SCY) x $4,000 = $400.00

$2,400

׳ $400 0.0060605 (PERS annuity factor) = $66,001

Example

LEOFF = Annuity Purchase





37 Years
until retirement



Aim to have 70% to 
80% of your salary in 
retirement.





Presenter: Catherine Cadoo

Members of 
Plans 2 & 3
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